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NOTICE

Datedcg111/2022

It is to inform that the Winter Vacation and SummerVacation (for regular facultymembers
only) of the academic year 2022-2023, are as under:

Kind of Vacation

Winter Vacation

Summer Vacation

From
19.12.2022

12.06.2023

Duration

To
30.12.2022

21.07.2023

All the Head of the Departments/Branch Incharges are requested to submit the list of
faculty members, required to be retained for various administrative/academic activities during
winter vacation/summer vacation for approval of the Competent Authority from time to time in
the office of the undersigned. Retention of faculty members during the winter/summer vacation
shall be in in accordance with the clause No.5(3) of DTU Leave Rules for faculty members
notified vide No. l/DTU/Leave(T)/Estt./2017/424 dated 10.01.2018 which is also available on the

University Website.

The issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh)

Registrar

Datedß/11/2022

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

P. A. to Vice Chancellor for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DTU.
P.A. to Registrar for kind information to the Registrar, DTU.
All Deans, DTU
All HODS, DTU.
All Branch Incharges, DTU

for wide circulation among their
respective departments/branches.

Head (CC) with the request to upload the same on the University Website.

Guard file.

(Dr. R. Kaushik)
Dy. Registrar (Estt.)


